

CIN: L55101WB1949PLC017981

CORPORATE OFFICE: 7, SHAM NATH MARG, DELHI – 110 054, INDIA/ TELEPHONE: +91 - 11- 2389 0505 / WEBSITE: WWW.EIHLTD.COM email: isdho@oberoigroup.com

12th November 2024

The National Stock Exchange of India	The BSE Limited
Limited	Corporate Relationship Dept.
Exchange Plaza, 5 th Floor	1st Floor,New Trading Ring
Plot NoC/1, G Block	Rotunda Building
Bandra Kurla Complex	Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Bandra(E)	Dalal Street,Fort
Mumbai – 400 051.	Mumbai-400001
Code: EIHOTEL	Code:500840

SUB: REVISED DISCLOSURE REGARDING SCHEDULE OF INSTITUTIONAL MEET / CALL

Dear Sir / Madam,

With reference to our earlier intimation dated 5th November 2024, we write to inform you that the Company's Earning Conference Call for the unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended 30th September 2024 was scheduled to be held on Thursday, 14th November 2024 at 12:00 PM will now be held on **Friday**, 22nd November 2024 at 12:00 PM.

The schedule of the aforesaid meeting is subject to change.

The above may please be taken on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully

For **EIH Limited**

Lalit Kumar Sharma Company Secretary



Cordially invites you to

Q2FY25 Earnings Webinar

of







Represented by

Mr. Vikram Oberoi, MD & CEO

on Friday, November 22, 2024 at 12:00 noon IST

Webinar Registration Link https://us06web.zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_cUX6rDNBQDqaGnUANCoJog

We look forward to your participation

For further information, please contact

Navin B. Agrawal | Head, Institutional Equities +91 98200 27446 | navin.agrawal@skpsecurities.com

Vaibhav Pachisia | Research Analyst +91 98308 96666 | vaibhav.pachisia@skpsecurities.com